



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

EI,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	Places record the attached assistant day
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: F	Please record the attached original docur
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  New York Jury Verdict Reporter, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving  Name: NLP IP Company  Internal  Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date:May 15, 2000	Street Address: 901 Market Street, Ste. 800  City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Not Not Not Not Not Not Not Not Not
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): n/a A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jordan A. LaVine, Esquire	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 2005 Market St., One Commerce Sq., 22nd Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment
City: Phila State: PA Zi p: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Copy of the original document.  Jordan A. LaVine  Name of Person Signing	ignature  lo/2/ol  Date  ver sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

New York Jury Verdict Reporter, Inc., a New York corporation ("NYJV"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to NLP IP Company, a Delaware corporation ("NLP"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof between American Lawyer Media, Inc. and Moran Publishing Company, Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement"). and NLP hereby purchases, accepts, assumes and receives, all of NYJV's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, including any right to register such trademarks and all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2000.

NEW YORK JURY VERDICT

REPORTÉR/INC

Name:

Title:

NLP IP OMPAN

Name:

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0384 Exhibit A

VERDICTSEARCH trademark registration #2-393609

**RECORDED: 10/04/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0385